CH \$640.00 49165

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM479507

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Midcap Financial Trust, as administrative agent		06/25/2018	Statutory Trust: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Endocare, Inc.
Street Address:	9825 Spectrum Drive, Building 2
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78717
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4916578	CRYOGUIDE		
Registration Number:	4610439	SLIMLINE		
Registration Number:	4370782	E ENDOCARE EXTENDING LIFE EVERY DAY		
Registration Number:	4157202	E		
Registration Number:	4142329	ENDOCARE		
Registration Number:	4197192	TEMPGRAPH		
Registration Number:	4197190	PROSTAGRAPH		
Registration Number:	4280441	STOP CANCER COLD		
Registration Number:	4203232	THERAPEUTIC CRYOABLATION OF THE PROSTATE		
Registration Number:	3309240	CRYOCARE CS		
Registration Number:	3309239	CRYOCARE CS		
Registration Number:	3234865	V-PROBE		
Registration Number:	3283630	PRIMARY CRYO		
Registration Number:	3283620	SALVAGE CRYO		
Registration Number:	3265968	RENAL CRYO		
Registration Number:	3242875	AUTOFREEZE		
Registration Number:	2937001	PERCRYO		
Registration Number:	2580369	TEMPPROBE		
Registration Number:	3666738	STOP PROSTATE CANCER COLD		
	•	TRADEMARK		

900456004 REEL: 006364 FRAME: 0378

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3444235	CRYOCARE SL	
Registration Number:	3405970	V PROBE	
Registration Number:	2512762	CRYODISC	
Registration Number:	2438029	TARGETED CRYOABLATION OF THE PROSTATE TC	
Registration Number:	2219327	CRYOCARE	
Registration Number:	1897762	ENDOCARE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122585600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-258-5724

Email: cbollinger@schiffhardin.com

Correspondent Name: Chris L. Bollinger
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 06079
Address Line 2: Schiff Hardin LLp

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39597-0079
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris L. Bollinger
SIGNATURE:	/Chris L. Bollinger/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=6-26 - Trademark Release#page1.tif source=6-26 - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=6-26 - Trademark Release#page3.tif source=6-26 - Trademark Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release"), dated as of June 25, 2018, is made by MIDCAP FINANCIAL TRUST, a Delaware statutory trust, in its capacity as Administrative Agent for the Lenders party to the Credit Agreement (as such terms are defined below) (together with its successors and assigns, "Grantee").

WHEREAS, Endocare, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>") granted a security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks and related rights owned by Grantor (the "<u>Trademarks</u>") in favor of Grantee for the benefit of the lenders (the "<u>Lenders</u>") party to that certain Credit and Guaranty Agreement dated March 8, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), which security interest and lien is set forth in that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 8, 2016, executed by Grantor, Grantee, and certain of the Credit Parties (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement, identifying the Trademarks set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") at Reel/Frame Nos. 005748/0781 on March 10, 2016; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Limited Consent and Release dated of even date herewith by and between Grantee, Lenders, Grantor and the parties signatory thereto as Credit Parties, Grantor and Credit Parties have requested that Grantee release the security interest and lien in the Trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee, on its own behalf and on behalf of the Lenders, hereby releases, relinquishes, and terminates any and all liens, security interests, or other interests in or rights it may have or has acquired through the Security Agreement in the Trademarks, including any rights it may have or has acquired in Trademarks that have been allowed to become abandoned or expire since the filing of the Security Agreement. Grantee shall cause an executed copy of this Release to be recorded at the USPTO. Unless otherwise defined herein, or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Security Agreement.

[Signature page follows.]

4822-1904-6507

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by a duly authorized officer on the date first set forth above.

GRANTEE:

MIDCAP FINANCIAL TRUST, a Delaware statutory trust, as Administrative Agent and Grantee

By:

Apollo Capital Management, L.P.,

its investment manager

By:

Apollo Capital Management GP, LLC,

its general partner

Name:

Maurice Amsellem

Title: Authorized Signatory

Schedule A

Registered Trademarks

Trademark/Service Mark	Application No./Date	Registration Date	Registration Number
CRYOGUIDE	86344453 07-22-2014	03-15-2016	4916578
SLIMLINE	85809252 12-21-2012	09-23-2014	4610439
endocare extending life every day	85614159 05-02-2012	07-23-2013	4370782
	85436466 09-30-2011	06-12-2012	4157202
ENDOCARE	85426874 09-20-2011	05-15-2012	4142329
TEMPGRAPH	85426787 09-20-2011	08-28-2012	4197192
PROSTAGRAPH	85426757 09-20-2011	08-28-2012	4197190
STOP CANCER COLD	85380670 07-26-2011	01-22-2013	4280441
THERAPEUTIC CRYOABLATION OF THE PROSTATE TCAP	85324898 05-19-2011	09-04-2012	4203232
CRYOCARE CS	78767012 12-05-2005	10-09-2007	3309240
CRYOCARE CS	78766988 12-05-2005	10-09-2007	3309239
V-PROBE	78636972 05-25-2005	04-24-2007	3234865
PRIMARY RYO	78636492 05-24-2005	08-21-2007	3283630

4822-1904-6507

SALVAGERYO	78627145 05-10-2005	08-21-2007	3283620
RENAL RYO	78627117 05-10-2005	07-17-2007	3265968
AUTOFREEZE	78430878 06-07-2004	05-15-2007	3242875
PERCRYO	78274343 07-15-2003	03-29-2005	2937001
TEMPPROBE	78024764 09-07-2000	06-11-2002	2580369
STOP PROSTATE CANCER COLD	77668419 02-11-2009	08-11-2009	3666738
CRYOCARE SL	77249100 08-07-2007	06-10-2008	3444235
PROBE	77002756 09-19-2006	04-01-2008	3405970
CRYODISC	76251322 05-04-2001	11-27-2001	2512762
TARGETED CRYOABLATION OF THE PROSTATE TCAP	75697065 05-03-1999	03-27-2001	2438029
CRYOCARE	75143400 08-01-1996	01-19-1999	2219327
ENDOCARE	74533825 06-06-1994	06-06-1995	1897762

4822-1904-6507

RECORDED: 06/26/2018